RC 系列 SERIES
●保证 105℃、5000 小时寿命。（叠加纹波电流）
Endurance with ripple current: 5000 hours at 105℃
●高纹波，长寿命
  High Ripple Current, Long Life
●适合电子镇流器用。
For Electronic Ballast.
◆规格表  SPECIFICATIONS

（V）
Cap
（μF）
Size
D×L
（mm）
tanδ
20 120Hz℃
Ripple
Current
105℃120Hz
（mArms）
Catalog Part Number
160
(200)
10 10×16 0.15 320 RCN100M10016□VA
350
(400)
33 16×20 0.20 900 RCH330M16020□VA
22 10×20 0.15 500 RCN220M10020□VA 47 16×20 0.20 1080 RCH470M16020□VA
33 10×20 0.15 650 RCN330M10020□VA  68 18×25 0.20 470 RCH680M18025□VA
47 10×20 0.15 750 RCN470M10020□VA  82 18×25 0.20 1530 RCH820M18025□VA
68 13×21 0.15 1180 RCN680M13021□VA
400
(450)
1 8×12 0.20 60 RCG010M08012□VA
100 13×25 0.15 1420 RCN101M13025□VA  1 10×13 0.20 70 RCG010M10013□VA
100 16×20 0.15 1420 RCN101M16020□VA  1.5 8×12 0.20 90 RCG1R5M08012□VA
150 16×25 0.15 1890 RCN151M16025□VA  1.5 10×13 0.20 100 RCG1R5M10013□VA
220 18×25 0.15 2370 RCN221M18025□VA  1.8 8×12 0.20 95 RCG1R8M08012□VA
200
(250)
10 10×16 0.15 320 RCL100M10016□VA  1.8 10×13 0.20 120 RCG1R8M10013□VA
22 10×20 0.15 500 RCL220M10020□VA  2.2 8×12 0.20 95 RCG2R2M08012□VA
33 10×20 0.15 650 RCL330M10020□VA  2.2 10×13 0.20 140 RCG2R2M10013□VA
47 13×21 0.15 980 RCL470M13021□VA  3.3 10×13 0.20 150 RCG3R3M10013□VA
68 13×25 0.15 1300 RCL680M13025□VA  3.3 10×16 0.20 180 RCG3R3M10016□VA
68 16×20 0.15 1300 RCL680M16020□VA  4.7 10×16 0.20 220 RCG4R7M10016□VA
82 16×20 0.15 1380 RCL820M16020□VA  5.6 10×16 0.20 250 RCG4R7M10016□VA
100 16×20 0.15 1420 RCL101M16020□VA 6.8 10×16 0.20 280 RCG6R8M10016□VA
150 16×25 0.15 1890 RCL151M16025□VA  10 10×20 0.20 350 RCG100M10020□VA
250
(300)
4.7 8×12 0.15 160 RCJ4R7M08012□VA  15 13×21 0.20 550 RCG150M13021□VA
6.8 10×13 0.15 250 RCJ6R8M10013□VA  22 13×25 0.20 760 RCG220M13025□VA
10 10×16 0.15 320 RCJ100M10016□VA  22 16×20 0.20 760 RCG220M16020□VA
22 10×20 0.15 500 RCJ220M10020□VA  33 16×20 0.20 900 RCG330M16020□VA
33 13×21 0.15 800 RCJ330M13021□VA  47 16×25 0.20 1180 RCG470M16025□VA
47 13×21 0.15 980 RCJ470M13021□VA  47 18×20 0.20 1180 RCG470M18020□VA
68 16×20 0.15 1300 RCJ680M16020□VA  68 18×25 0.20 1470 RCG680M18025□VA
82 16×20 0.15 1380 RCJ820M16020□VA
450
(500)
4.7 10×20 0.20 220 RCE4R7M10020□VA
100 16×25 0.15 1530 RCJ101M16025□VA 5.6 10×20 0.20 250 RCE5R6M10020□VA
150 16×25 0.15 1940 RCJ151M16025□VA  6.8 10×20 0.20 280 RCE6R8M10020□VA
350
(400)
4.7 10×13 0.20 150 RCH4R7M10013□VA  10 13×21 0.20 450 RCE100M13021□VA
5.6 10×13 0.20 180 RCH5R6M10013□VA  15 13×25 0.20 600 RCE150M13025□VA
6.8 10×16 0.20 280 RCH6R8M10016□VA  22 16×20 0.20 730 RCE220M16020□VA
10 10×20 0.20 350 RCH101M10020□VA  33 16×25 0.20 980 RCE330M16025□VA
22 13×21 0.20 650 RCH220M13021□VA  47 18×25 0.20 1200 RCE470M18025□VA
*产品编码中□内为产品端子引出型式代码
*□Enter the appropriate terminal code
*记载之外的体积，请另行咨询。
* Please ask for advice for other sizes.